## PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE UTAH COUNTY ACCIDENT REVIEW BOARD OF UTAH COUNTY, UTAH WILL HOLD A PUBLIC MEETING IN THE UTAH COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING 2855 SOUTH STATE STREET, PROVO UT 84606 TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 6th, 2024 – 9AM

## **AGENDA**

- 1. APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE JULY 18th, 2023, UTAH COUNTY ACCIDENT REVIEW BOARD MEETINGS
- 2. APPROVE AND SET A DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION FOR A CLOSED MEETING TO DISCUSS THE CHARACTER, PROFESSIONAL COMPETENCE, OR PHYICAL OR MENTAL, HEALTH OF AN INDIVDUAL OR INDIVDUALS (SUGGESTED FOR TODAY'S DATE, AT THIS LOCATION)
- 3. APPROVE THE ACCIDENT REVIEW BOARD REPORT AND RECOMMENDATIONS DATED FEBRUARY 6th, 2023.
- 4. SET A DATE, TIME, AND LOCATION FOR THE NEXT MEETING
- 5. ADJORN

## **PUBLIC COMMENTS**

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations (including communicative aids and services) during this meeting should notify Chriss Anderson at (801) 851-8610 at least three days prior to the meeting. Board members may participate electronically as needed, with the anchor location for the public meeting to be the same as listed above.

Notice of Compliance with Public Noticing Regulations This meeting was noticed in compliance with Utah Code 52-4-207(4), which supersedes some requirements listed in Utah Code 52-4-202.